

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2592/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in SBCSA No. 280/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

DEENANATH(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASHIRO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and seeking permission to bring
additional facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R.Calla, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption is allowed.

(Madhu Bala) Leave granted.
Sr.P.A. (Veera Verma)
Court Master