

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1744 OF 2008

DEENANATH(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASHIRO & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for impleadment) with office report

Date: 22/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ezaj Maqbool, Adv.
[Respondent No.2]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application by the appellants for impleading Zakir Hussain s/o Late Mohd. Farooq r/o near Madina Masjid, Bikaner, Rajasthan as respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 says that she does not have any objection. Therefore, the application is allowed and Zakir Hussain to be impleaded as respondent No.3.

Notice be issued to the newly impleaded respondent. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master