

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1744 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

DEENANATH(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASHIRO & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Respondent No. 3 has been served. Vakalatnama not filed. Appellant has filed statement of case. Served respondents granted time till 7.7.2011 as a last chance for filing statement of case. List the matter on 7.7.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar