

SECTION-XV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 1744/2008**

DEENANATH(D) THROUGH L.RS.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

BASHIRO & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal granted by this Hon'ble Court on 29.02.2008 in SLP (C) No. 2592/2007 against the Judgment and Order dated 20.12.2005 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur in SBCSA No. 280/2004.

There are three respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. Ejaz Mazbool, Advocate and Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the Appellant and counsel for the Respondent Nos. 2-3 have filed their respective statement of case which are included in the appeal paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:1. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate  
29, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
319, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

3. Mr. Aparna Jha, Adv.  
232, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR