

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1744/2008

DEENANATH(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BASHIRO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dave, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the
appellants, list the matter on 12.01.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar

(VINOD KUMAR)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Date: 2016.01.07
16:45:43 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER